

This indenture witnesseth, That the Grantor CAVALEA CONTINENTAL RAILWAY, INC. a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois

of the County of Cook and State of Illinois

For and in consideration of TEN AND 00/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, CONVEY and WARRANT unto the CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY, a corporation of

0636209034 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 12/28/2006 01:30 PM Pg: 1 of 10

Illinois, whose address is 171 N. Clark 180 W. Washington # 1210

Reserved for Recorder's Office

Street, Chicago, IL 60607-2994, as

Trustee under the provisions of a trust agreement dated the 16th

day of October

2006

known as Trust Number 8002347542

, the following described real estate in the County of

and State of Illinois, to-wit:

(See attached Rider for Legal Description)

Permanent Tax Number: (See Much se

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises with the appurter and so upon the trusts and for the uses and purposes herein and in said trust agreement set forth.

FULL POWER AND AUTHORITY is hereby granted to said trustee to increase, protect and subdivide said premises or any part thereof, to dedicate parks, streets, highways or alleys and to vacate any subdivision or part thereof, and to resubdivide said property as often as desired, to contract to sell, to grant or trons to purchase, to sell on any terms, to convey either with or without consideration, to convey said premises or any part thereof to a successor or successors in trust and to grant to such successor or successors in trust all of the title, estate, powers and authorities vested in said trustee, to donate, to dedicate, to mortgage, pledge or otherwise encumber said property, or any part thereof, to lease said property, or any part thereof, from time to time, in possession or reversion, by leases to commence in praesenti or futuro, and upon any terms and for any period or periods of time, not exceeding in the case of any single demise the term of 198 years, and to renew or extend leases upon any terms and for any period or periods of time and to amend, change or modify leases and the terms and provisions thereof at any time or times hereafter, to contract to make leases and to grant options to lease and options to renew leases and options to purchase the whole or any part of the reversion and to contract respecting the manner of fixing the amount of present or future rentals, to partition or to exchange said property, or any part thereof, for other real or personal property, to grant easements or charges of any kind, to release, convey or assign any right, title or interest in or about or easement appurtenant to said premises or any part thereof, and to deal with said property and every part thereof in all other ways and for such other considerations as it would be lawful for any person owning the same to deal with the same, whether similar to or different from the ways above specified, at any time or times hereafter.

In no case shall any party dealing with said trustee in relation to said premises, or to whom said premises or any part thereof shall be conveyed, contracted to be sold, leased or mortgaged by said trustee, be obliged to see to the application of any purchase money, rent, or money borrowed or advanced on said premises, or be obliged to see that the terms of this trust have been complied with, or be obliged to inquire into the necessity or expediency of any act of said trustee, or be obliged or privileged to inquire into any of the terms of said trust agreement; and every deed, trust deed, mortgage, lease or other instrument executed by said trustee in relation to said real estate shall be conclusive evidence in favor of every person relying upon or claiming under any such conveyance, lease or other instrument, (a) that at the time of the delivery thereof the trust created by this indenture and by said trust agreement was in full force and mect, (b) that such conveyance or other instrument was executed in accordance with the trusts, conditions and limitations contained in this indenture and, in said trust agreement or in some amendment thereof and binding upon all beneficiaries thereunder, (c) that said trustee was duly authorized and empowered to execute and deliver every such deed, trust deed, lease, mortgage or other instrument and (d) if the conveyance is made to a successor or successors in trust, that such successor or successors in trust have been properly appointed and are fully vested with all the title, estate, rights, powers, authorities, duties and obligations of its, his or their predecessor in trust.

The interest of each and every beneficiary hereunder and of all persons claiming under them or any of them shall be only in the earnings, avails and proceeds arising from the sale or other disposition of said real estate, and such interest is hereby declared to be personal property, and no beneficiary hereunder shall have any title or interest, legal or equitable, in or to said real estate as such, but only an interest in the earnings, avails and proceeds thereof as aforesaid.

nd the said grantor has hereby expressly waive S	and release an	y and all right o	or benefit u	nder and by virtue of
nd the said grantor <u>has</u> hereby expressly waive <u> </u>	e exemption of hon	nesteads from	sale on ex	ecution or otherwise.
ly and all statute, of the State of fillinois, providing		its .		and seal
Witness Whereci, the grantor aforesaid ha S is 18th day of	hereunto set	r	nand	410 304
s 18th day of October			'1	
SEEX NE X (Seal)	PAGE			(Seal
(Seal)				
Ox				(Seal
(Seal)				
			•	
	SEND T	AX BILLS TO	:	
HIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:	CULA	へ つけたし	AND TRU	s7 # 80023475
Daniel H. Brown	ם ביייניתי	, ACHI	dit Toul	SUITE 1210
53 W. Jackson, #703				
Chicago, IL 60604	CHIL	A60, IL	60602	•
	, 70.,			
	he usalersia	ned, a Notary	Public în ai	nd for said County ar
state of	State afor sak	l, do hereby ce	ertify that -	
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \				·
County of		<u> </u>	/	
			enhs	cribed to the foregoing
personally known to me to be the same person	whose name		sionec	t, sealed and deliver
instrument, appeared before me this day in person and the said instrument as free and volument	I SCKNOWIEUGEU IIII	ses and puri os	se ; therein	set forth, including t
the said instrument as ree and void	unitary acc, for the -		//:	
release and waiver of the right of homestead.			10	
Given under my hand and notarial seal this	day 91		 @	
Sivon and my				
		•	$\overline{}$	
. V	NOTARY PUBLIC			
` \	((0)) 4(((0))			`
				•
PROPERTY ADDRESS:	e, Chica	AD.		
2249 W. 47 Place	e, man	7	•	
221/1 001 11		V		
AFTER RECORDING, PLEASE MAIL TO:				•
CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY				
171 N. CLARK STREET MLOALT				
CHICAGO, IL 60601-3294				

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, said party of the first part has caused its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed, and has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its President, and attested by its Secretary, the day and year first above written.

CAVALEA CONTENENTAL RATE WAY) INC.
By: Anthony C Cavalon, III, its President
Attest: Anthony C. Savalea, III, its Secretary
STATE OF ILLY OIS, COUNTY OF COOK ss.
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that Anthony C. Cavalea, In is personally known to me to be the President and Secretary of Cavalea Continental Railway, Inc. of the City of Chicago and County of Cook and State of Illinois, and is personally known to me to be the President and Secretary of said corporation, and personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the forgoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that as such President and Secretary of said corporation and he signed and delivered the said instrument and caused the corporate seal of said corporation to be affixed thereto, pursuant authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, as their free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act, and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and official seal, this 18th day of October, 2006. "OFFICIAL SEAL" Danle! H Brown Notary Public, State of lithois My Commission Expires 01/08/2009
Prepared By: DANEL H. MALWN 53 w JAKSOW #703 CHICAGO, 76 60604
Mail To: CHICA 60 717LE LAND 7RUST # 8002347542 180 W WASHIW 670N SUITE 1210 CHICA 60 3L 60602
Name & Address of Taxpayer: CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST # 8002347542 180 W. WASHINGTON SUITE 1210 CHICAGO ZL 60602
Exempt under Real Estate Transfer Act Sec. 4 Para. Section 3. City of Chicago Municipal Code Date 10/16/06 Sign Will Live Sign Sign Sign Sign Sign Sign Sign Sign

0636209034 Page: 4 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY



TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 2000 000579864 STO STREET ADDRESS: 2249 W. 47TH PLACE

CITY: CHICAGO COUNTY: COOK COUNTY

TAX NUMBER: 20-07-101-030-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL 2:

THAT PART OF THE CONSOLIDATED RAIL CORPORATION RIGHT OF WAY IN THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE EXTENDED SOUTH OF THE EAST 1/2 OF LOT 43 IN BLOCK 1 OF GEORGE AND WANNER'S BOULEVARD SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 18 IN STONE AND WHITNEY'S CUBDIVISION IN THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 7, AND THE CENTER LINE OF WEST 48TH PLACE; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE SOUTHERLY EXTENSION OF THE SAID WEST LINE OF THE EAST 1/2 OF LOT 43 A DISTANCE OF 103.53 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF A CIRCLE CONCAVE TO THE WEST HAVING A RADIUS OF 886.0 FEET, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 416.67 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY ON A LINE 54 FLET WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF AFORESAID RAIL CORPORATION (SAID LINE BEING THE WEST LINE OF THE PARCELS OF LAND CONVEYED BY THE PITTSFURGH, CINCINNATI, CHICAGO AND ST. LOUIS RAILWAY COMPANY TO THE CHICAGO AND NORTHLRI PACIFIC COMPANY BY QUIT CLAIM DEED DATED APRIL 21, 1892, AND RECORDED SEPTEMBER 12, 1892, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1731751); THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE A DISTANCE OF 347.12 FEET; THENCE EAST ALONG A LINE PERPENDICULAR TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 24 FEET; THENCE NORTH PERPENDICULAR TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 106 FEET TO A POINT 33 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4; THENCE WEST ALONG SAID LINE 33 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 2 IN BLOCK 1 IN MCDAVID AND RHOAD S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 15 AND 16 IN STONE AND WHITNEY'S SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 7; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 2 AND SAID WEST LINE EXTENDED SOUTH TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 45 IN BLOCK 1 IN SAID MCDAVID AND RHOAD'S SUBDIVISION; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT . 5 AND SAID WEST LINE EXTENDED SOUTH TO THE CENTER LINE OF WEST 47TH PLACE; THINCE WEST ALONG THE CENTER LINE OF WEST 47TH PLACE TO THE WEST LINE EXTENDED NORTH OF LOT 4 IN BLOCK 4 IN SAID MCDAVID AND RHOAD'S SUBDIVISION; THENCE SOUTH ALCNO THE WEST LINE EXTENDED NORTH AND ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 4 AND ALONG THE WEST LINE OF LOT 4 EXTENDED SOUTH TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 43 IN BLOCK 4 IN SAID MCDAVID AND RHOAD'S SUBDIVISION; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 43 TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 43; THENCE EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 43 TO THE WEST LINE EXTENDED NORTH OF THE EAST 1/2 OF LOT 4 IN BLOCK 1 IN GEORGE AND WANNER'S BOULEVARD SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 18 IN STONE AND WHITNEY'S SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 7; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST 1/2 OF LOT 4 EXTENDED NORTH AND ALONG THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST 1/2 OF LOT 4 AND THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST 1/2 OF SAID LOT 4 EXTENDED SOUTH TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE EAST 1/2 OF LOT 43 IN BLOCK 1 IN SAID GEORGE AND WANNER'S BOULEVARD SUBDIVISION; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST 1/2 OF SAID LOT 43 TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS;

0636209034 Page: 5 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY



TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 2000 000579864 STO STREET ADDRESS: 2249 W. 47TH PLACE

CITY: CHICAGO

COUNTY: COOK COUNTY

TAX NUMBER: 20-07-101-030-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

EXCEPT THE FOLLOWING:

LOTS 1 AND 2 IN BLOCK 1 IN MCDAVID AND RHOAD'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 15 AND 16 IN STONE AND WHITNEY'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 6 AND 14L NORTH 1/2 AND THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, PANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

AND ALSO EXCEPT:

THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE VACATED EAST-WEST ALLEY LYING SOUTH OF AND ADJOINING LOTS 1 AND 2 IN BLOCK 1 IN MCDAVID AND FHOAD'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 15 AND 16 IN STONE AND WHITNEY'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 6 AND THE NORTH 1/2 AND THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

0636209034 Page: 6 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

P.I.N.

20-07-101-030-0000 20-07-101-031-0000	1 2	O T	19 19
20-07-101-042-0000	3	٠ <u>ـ</u>	19
20-07-101-047-0000	4	of	19
20-07-101-048-0000	5	of	19
20-07-101-049-0000	6	of	19
20-07-161-050-0000	7	of	19
20-07-101-051-0000	8	of	19
20-07-101-052-0000	9	of	19
20-07-101-053-0000	10) of	19
20-07-101-054-0003	11	. of	19
20-07-101-055-0000	12	2 01	19
20-07-101-056-0000	13	of	19
20-07-103-021-0000	14	of	19
20-07-103-025-0000	1.5	of	19
20-07-103-027-0000	1	of	19
20-07-103-030-0000	17	of.	19
20-07-103-034-0000	18	c	19
20-07-103-035-0000	19	of	19

20-07-103-034-0000
20-07-103-035-0000
19 of 19

Common Street Address: 2249 W. 47th Place, Chicago, IL 60609

0636209034 Page: 7 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY



TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 2000 000579864 STO STREET ADDRESS: 2249 W. 47TH PLACE

CITY: CHICAGO COUNTY: COOK COUNTY

TAX NUMBER: 20-07-101-030-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL 1:

A TRACT Ca LAND COMPRISED OF:

ALL OF LOTS 5 10 23, BOTH INCLUSIVE, A PART OF EACH OF LOTS 24 TO 35, BOTH INCLUSIVE, ALL OF LOTS 36 TO 42, BOTH INCLUSIVE, AND THE VACATED EAST AND WEST 16 FOOT ALLEY ABUTTING SAID LOTS AND PARTS OF LOTS IN SUB-BLOCK 4 IN MCDAVID AND RHOADS' SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 15 AND 16 OF STONE AND WHITNEY'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE LANDS OF THE PITTSBURGH, CINCINNATI AND ST. LOUIS RAILROAD, AND THE WESTERN AVENUE BOULEVARD;

ALSO INCLUDES LOTS 33 TO 44, BOT'L INCLUSIVE, IN SUB-BLOCK 1 IN MCDAVID AND RHOADS' SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 15 A'J' 16 OF STONE AND WHITNEY'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHI' 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN;

ALSO COMPRISES OF A PART OF EACH OF LOTS 4 TO 12, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN SUB-BLOCK 1 OF GEORGE AND WANNER'S BOULEVARD SUBDIVISION, 3FING A SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 18 OF STONE AND WHITNEY'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 6, ALSO THAT PART OF VACATED WEST 48TH STRFT ADJOINING SAID LOTS AND PARTS OF LOTS IN SUB-BLOCKS 1 AND 4, AFORESAID, AND THAT PART OF VACATED WEST 47TH PLACE, BOUNDED BY THE NORTH LINE OF LOTS 5 TO 11 BOTH INCLUSIVE, AND A PART OF LOT 12, IN SUB-BLOCK 4, AFORESAID, AND BY THE SOUTH LINE OF LOTS 36 TO 44, BOTH INCLUSIVE, AND A PART OF LOT 35 IN BLOCK 1 IN MCDAVID AND RHOADS' SUBDIVISION, AFORESAID;

WHICH TRACT OF LAND IS BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SUB-BLOCK 1 OF GEORGE AND WANNER'S BOULEVARD SUBDIVISION, BEING THE INTERSECTION OF THE NORTH LINE OF WEST 48TH PLACE WITH THE EAST LINE OF SOUTH OAKLEY AVENUE; AND RUNNING THENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SOUTH OAKLEY AVENUE, BEING ALSO THE WEST LINE OF SUB-BLOCKS 1 AND 4, AFORESAID, A DISTANCE OF 364.58 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING FOR THE TRACT OF LAND HEREINAFTER DESCRIBED; THENCE EAST ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE, PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID SUB-BLOCK 1, A DISTANCE OF 288.75 FEET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE PARALLEL WITH SAID EAST LINE OF SOUTH OAKLEY AVENUE, A DISTANCE OF 206.45 FEET TO A POINT 158.05 FEET NORTH OF THE INTERSECTION OF SAID PARALLEL LINE WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID SUB-BLOCK 1; THENCE EAST ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE, PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID SUB-BLOCK 1, A DISTANCE OF 196.05 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 1/2 OF LOT 4 IN SAID SUB-BLOCK 1; THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID EAST LINE OF THE WEST 1/2 OF LOT 4 AND ALONG SAID EAST LINE EXTENDED NORTH, A DISTANCE OF 139.49 FEET TO THE CENTERLINE OF VACATED WEST 48TH STREET, AFORESAID; THENCE WEST ALONG SAID CENTERLINE OF

LEGALD

0636209034 Page: 8 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY



TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 2000 000579864 STO STREET ADDRESS: 2249 W. 47TH PLACE

CITY: CHICAGO COUNTY: COOK COUNTY

TAX NUMBER: 20-07-101-030-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

VACATED WEST 48TH STREET, A DISTANCE OF 10.15 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE EAST LINE OF LOT 42, EXTENDED SOUTH, IN SUB-BLOCK 4, AFORESAID; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF LOT 42 AND THE EAST LINE OF LOT 42 AND THE EAST LINE OF LOT 5 IN SAID SUB-BLOCK 4 AND ALONG SAID LINES EXTENDED SOUTH AND NORTH, A DISTANCE OF 330 54 FEET TO THE CENTERLINE OF VACATED WEST 47TH PLACE, AFORESAID; THENCE EAST ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF SAID WEST 47TH PLACE, A DISTANCE OF 50.00 FEET TO THE EAST LINE OF LOT 44, EXTENDED SOUTH, IN BLOCK 1 IN MCDAVID AND RHOADS' SUBDIVISION, AFORESAID; THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID EAST LINE, EXTENDED SOUTH, A DISTANCE OF 157.26 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 44 IN BLOCK 1; THENCE WEST ALONG THE MONTH LINE OF LOTS 33 TO 44, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN SAID BLOCK 1, A DISTANCE OF 299.87 FEET TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 33 IN BLOCK 1; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF LOT 33, 124.37 FEET TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 31 'N BLOCK 1; THENCE EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF LOTS 33 TO 35, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN SAID BLOCK 1, 65.97 FEET TO A POINT 16.00 FEET EAST OF THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 35; THENCE SOUTH ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE A DISTANCE OF 66.00 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 12 IN SUB-BLOCK 4, AFORESAID, 16.00 FEET EAST OF THE NORTHWIST CORNER THEREOF; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF LOTS 12 TO 23, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN SAID SUB-BLOCK 4, A DISTANCE OF 290.86 FEET, TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 23, AND THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SUB-BLOCK 4, BEING ALSO THE FAST LINE OF SOUTH OAKLEY AVENUE, A -lert's Office DISTANCE OF 231.30 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

THIS PROPERTY IS NOT USED FOR HOMESTEAD PURPOSES BY THE

K Sainel H. trown 16-18-06 attorney for Irantor

LEGALD

0636209034 Page: 9 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

P.I.N.

20-07-101-030-0000	1	of	19	
20-07-101-031-0000	2	of	19	
20-07-101-042-0000	3	of	19	
20-07-101-047-0000	4	of	19	
20-07-101-048-0000	5	of	19	
20-07-101-049-0000	6	of	19	
20-07-101- \\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	7	of	19	
20-07-101-051-0000	8	of	19	
20-07-101-051-000	9	of	19	
20-07-101-053-0000	10	of	1:	9
20-07-101-054-0029	11	Lof	1:	9
20-07-101-055-0000	12	of	1:	9
20-07-101-056-0000	13	of	1:	9
20-07-103-021-0000	14	l of	1:	9
20-07-103-025-0000	13	of	1:	9
20-07-103-027-0000	16	of	E 1:	9
20-07-103-030-0000	1		-	9
20-07-103-034-0000	18	3 61	1	9
20-07-103-035-0000	19	of	1	9
				107

20-07-103-034-0000
20-07-103-035-0000
19 of 19

Common Street Address: 2249 W. 47 Place, Chicago, IL 60609

0636209034 Page: 10 of 10

UNO FERENCIAL CARRE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire or hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire or hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated	Signature: SWISTUVOK
	Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the	
said Agent	
this 16th day or Oct.	
2000.	OFFICIAL SPAN
Doning Bester	OFFICIAL SEAL DEANNA BESTOW Notary Public - State of Itlinels My Commission Expires Jul 8, 2016
Notary Public	A Book of the state of the stat

The grantor or his agent affirms and veri ies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land to st is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real esate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire or hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire or hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated	nature: Statisturok
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the	¿ Grantee or Agent
said Agent	
this loth day of Oct	
DOG LA RELIEF	OFFICIAL SEAL DEANNA BESTOW Notary Public - State of Illinois
Notary Public	My Commission Expires Jul 5, 2010

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.]